82 OCT -5 P2:24

DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

BEFORE THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY
COMMISSION : WASHINGTON D. C. - - - x

In the Matter of

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

(Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2)

Docket Nos. 50-348A 50-364A

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

SIRS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Debevoise & Plimpton, attorneys of record for one or more of the parties herein, has changed its address from 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10171, to 875 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, effective October 1, 1982.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any papers hereinafter to be served in the within action or proceeding should be served upon Debevoise & Plimpton, 875 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022.

Dated: New York, New York October 1, 1982

Yours, etc.

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON 875 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022 Telephone: (212) 752-6400

TO: Clerk of the Court

Balch, Bingham, Baker, Hawthorne, Williams & Ward Attorneys for Alabama Power Company 600 North Eighteenth Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Winthrop, Stimson, Putnam & Roberts Attorneys for Alabama Power Company 40 Wall Street New York, New York 10005

Volpe, Boskey and Lyons Attorneys for Alabama Electric Cooperation 918 Sixteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20006

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Secretary of the Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

David C. Hjelmfelt, Esq. 634 South Mason Ft. Collins, Colorado 80524

Appellate Section Antitrust Division United States Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530

Office of General Counsel United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Rushton, Stakely, Johnston & Garrett Post Office Box 270 Montgomery, Alabama 36175

Lowenstein, Newman, Reis & Alexrad Attorneys for Edison Electric Institute 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE

THERESA A. MARMO, an attorney duly admitted to practice in the Courts of the State of New York and associated with the law firm of Debevoise & Plimpton, hereby affirms under penalty of perjury that she has mailed copies of the within Notice of Change of Address on this date to all of the attorneys of record in the within action or proceeding and to the Clerk of this Court.

Dated: New York, New York October 1, 1982

Theresa A. Marmo